



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL MISC. WRIT PETITION No. - 18268 of 2022

Gyan Chand Agrawal

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 2 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s)	:	Vinayak Mithal
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	Ajay Kumar Bashist Singh, G.A., Ram Kishore Pandey, Varad Nath

Court No. - 49

**HON'BLE AJAY BHANOT, J.
HON'BLE GARIMA PRASHAD, J.**

At the request of Sri Rishabh Agarwal, learned counsel holding brief of Sri Vinayak Mithal, learned counsel for the petitioner, list this matter after four weeks.

(Garima Prashad,J.) (Ajay Bhanot,J.)

December 9, 2025
Kuldeep