



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL MISC. WRIT PETITION No. - 18268 of 2022

Gyan Chand Agrawal

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 2 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s) : Vinayak Mithal

Counsel for Respondent(s) : Ajay Kumar Bashist Singh, G.A., Ram
Kishore Pandey, Varad Nath

Court No. - 49

HON'BLE AJAY BHANOT, J.

HON'BLE TARUN SAXENA, J.

Sri Rishabh Agrawal, Advocate holding brief of Sri Vinayak Mithal, learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted two weeks' and no more time for filing rejoinder affidavit.

Sri Vinay Saran, learned Senior Counsel assisted by Sri Vihan Pandey, learned counsel for the respondent no. 3 submits that rejoinder affidavit has not been filed by the petitioner even though the counter affidavit was served upon them in January, 2025. The petitioner is deliberately delaying the proceedings.

List on 22.01.2026.

(Tarun Saxena,J.) (Ajay Bhanot,J.)

January 8, 2026

SK Srivastava